Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 East Rodney French Blvd • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
PCB Mount Power Film Capacitors
Part Numbering System
BLC   300 J 901 EB4
Type Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Case CodeCase Type
B4 = Box 4 LeadJ = ±5%BLC 080
150
300
= 8 µF
= 15 µF
= 30 µF
701
901
112
= 700 Vdc
= 900 Vdc
= 1100 Vdc
Ratings
Typ Current Peak Thermal
Cap 10 kHz T
A
=25 °C T
A
=55 °C T
A
=75 °C Current Resistance Case Typical Case
C ESR Irms Irms Irms dV/dt I
pk
Θcc Θca Area Weight Code
PartNumber (µF) (mΩ) (A) (A) (A) (V/µs) (A) (°C/W) (°C/W) (mm2) (g)
700 Vdc
BLC150J701B4A 15 5.2 21 15 8 13.5 200 10.0 15.8 6580 30.5 A
BLC200J701B4B 20 3.9 25 17 10 13.0 260 11.4 14.0 7467 36.8 B
BLC220J701B4C 22 3.6 27 19 11 11.8 290 10.0 13.4 7756 37.8 C
BLC300J701B4D 30 2.6 33 23 13 13.0 390 10.0 11.7 8925 46.7 D
BLC450J701B4E 45 3.6 31 22 13 8.5 390 8.0 9.3 11325 59.5 E
BLC550J701B4F 55 2.9 36 25 14 8.9 490 8.0 8.0 13275 69.6 F
900 Vdc
BLC120J901B4A 12 5.2 21 15 8 15.8 190 10.0 15.8 6580 34.8 A
BLC140J901B4B 14 4.5 23 16 9 16.4 230 11.4 14.0 7467 39.3 B
BLC160J901B4C 16 3.9 26 18 10 15.6 250 10.0 13.4 7756 41.5 C
BLC200J901B4D 20 3.1 30 21 12 16.0 320 10.0 11.7 8925 48.8 D
BLC300J901B4E 30 4.3 29 20 11 10.8 325 8.0 9.3 11325 62.4 E
BLC400J901B4F 40 3.2 35 25 14 10.7 430 8.0 8.0 13275 78.6 F
1100 Vdc
BLC080J112B4A 8 6.5 19 13 7 20.0 160 10.0 15.8 6580 34.3 A
BLC100J112B4B 10 5.2 22 15 9 20.0 200 11.4 14.0 7467 40.4 B
BLC120J112B4D 12 4.3 25 18 10 19.2 230 10.0 11.7 8925 44.5 D
BLC200J112B4E 20 5.3 26 18 10 13.0 260 8.0 9.3 11325 61.1 E
BLC250J112B4F 25 4.2 30 21 12 13.2 330 8.0 8.0 13275 72.9 F
Case Code W H L p p1 d
A 20 40 41.5 37.5 10.2 1.2
B 28 37 41.5 37.5 10.2 1.2
C 24 44 41.5 37.5 10.2 1.2
D 30 45 41.5 37.5 20.3 1.2
E 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
F 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
Type BLC Polypropylene Board Mount DC Link Capacitorsyp olypr ylene B
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 East Rodney French Blvd • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
PCB Mount Power Film Capacitors
Expected Lifetime Predictions
Determine ESR at Operating Frequency